LAFAYETTE PARISH SHERIFF'S OFFICE P.O. DRAWER 3508 LAFAYETTE, LA. 70502

## SPECIFICATIONS AND BID FORM FOR #2023-07 NIGHT VISION GOGGLES AND ACCESSORIES

Sealed bids will be received until 10:00am CST Friday, December 2, 2022, at the Lafayette Parish Sheriff's Office, 316 West Main Street, Lafayette, Louisiana for #2023-07 Night Vision Goggles and accessories. Bids received after the above specified time for opening shall not be considered and shall be returned unopened to the sender.

All bids shall be submitted in a sealed envelope clearly marked "Sealed Bid for #2023-07 Night Vision Goggles and accessories".

Bids may also be submitted electronically at:

http://www.centralauctionhouse.com/parishes/lafayette.html

In accordance with LA. R.S. 38:2212, whenever a brand name is used, it is used only to denote the quality standard of product desired and the Lafayette Parish Sheriff's Office does not restrict vendors to the specific brand, make, manufacturer or specification named. It is used prospective vendors, only to set forth and convey to the general type, character and quality of the product desired; equivalent products will be acceptable. Vendors must provide sufficient literature, brochures, etc. to prove equality.

When bidding other than the brand and/or model specified in the request, the brand and/or model must be listed and descriptive literature attached to the document. The Sheriff's Office may require examples of the product bid. If required, product samples must be furnished at no cost to the sheriff's office. Samples will be returned at vendor's expense by providing prepaid shipping packages or by pick-up at the Sheriff's Office. Samples are not required if bidding as specified. If bidding alternate items, samples must be provided.

Dealers may make available on the attached schedule, optional extended warranties available for purchase by the Lafayette Parish Sheriff's Office. The optional warranties submitted are for information only and are not a part of this bid.

This bid will be evaluated on a total cost basis using the estimated annual volumes expected to be purchased of each item. These are estimates only and are intended to be used for valuations only. The Lafayette Parish Sheriff's Office is not obligated to purchase these quantities.

All bid prices shall be valid for a period of one (1) year for all quantities required beginning December 2, 2022. At the option of the Sheriff, this bid may be extended for one (1) additional year at the prices bid by the vendor.

Bids are being requested on the following items:

1. BinoNV Night Vision Binocular 2376	Est. Qty.	<u>Unit Price</u>	Subtotal Price
Min, FOM, ESA, White Phosphor			
EOTech Item# SKU EOT-BINO-AI-B			
IIIIIIII SKU EOI-BINO-AI-B			
Manufacturer Model	5		
2. Steiner Dual Beam Aiming Laser A3,			
Black Item#9008			
Hem#9008			
Manufacturer Model	9		
3. EXPS 3-0 Single CR123 battery/reticle			
with 68 MOA Ring and 1 MOA dot-side buttons; QDEOTech EOTech			
Item #EXPS3-0			
	10		
Manufacturer Model	19		
4. FAST Optics Riser, Black Item# FST-ORB			
HeIII# FSI-ORB			
Manufacturer Model	19		
Total	Bid Price:		_

outside of the State of Louisiana. Do you claim this preference? YES NO Specify location within Louisiana where this product is manufactured, processed, produced or assembled. Have you attached the qualifying letter according to the requirements of the INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS? YES \_\_\_\_NO\_\_\_\_ Specify each item that you are claiming a preference on Bidders are hereby advised that the accompanying document entitled "INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS" is an integral part of this request for bids. Bidders should be aware of all provisions in this document. Legal Company Name: Date: By Individual: Title: Signature: Phone Number: Mailing Address: City, State Zip Code:

In accordance with the provisions of LA. R.S. 38:2251 et.seq., preference is hereby given to materials, supplies or equipment which are manufactured, processed, produced or assembled in Louisiana, quality being equal to other materials, supplies or equipment offered by companies

## SCHEDULE OF OPTIONAL EXTENDED WARRANTIES AVAILABLE

Listed below are optional extended warranties available for the Night Vision Goggles and accessories on the attached bid:

Option 1		
	Cost:	
Option 2		
		_
	Cost:	
Option 3		
		_
	Cost:	
Bidder		
Authorized Signature		
Date		